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GRAND AWARDS 
 

GRAND  AWARD 

Galen Harrison, Prisoners’ Mail from the American Civil War (Frames 157-166)  
RESERVE  GRAND  AWARD 

Bruce Roberts, Arkansas Postal History, Territory to Post Reconstruction:  A 

Selection  (Frames 102-111) 
ONE-FRAME GRAND 

Tim Bartshe, Occupation Stationery of the Transvaal  (Frame 67) 
YOUTH GRAND 

Andrew Hodge (Youth), Baseball (Frames 15-19) 
COURT OF HONOR PRIX D’HONNEUR 

Clayton Bishop, Paul Percy Harris 1869-1947: Founder of Rotary International 

(Frames 7-10) 
ROLAND HILL AWARD 

Nancy B. Clark, For her lifetime contributions to philately in the Southeastern 

States 
 

SHOW AWARDS 
 

GOLD AWARDS 

Alfred F. Kugel, Allied Intervention in Russia: 1918-1925  (Frames 29-38) 

Tom Broadhead, France: The 1925 Decorative Arts Exposition  (Frames  47-52) 

Tim Bartshe, Occupation Stationery of the Transvaal  (Frame 67) 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Joint Issues with the United States (Frames 79-88) 

Bruce Roberts, Arkansas Postal History, Territory to Post Reconstruction:  A 

Selection  (Frames 102-111) 

Jeffery N. Shapiro, The Prexies at Work  (Frames 120-129)  

Lewis E. Bussey, The One Cent Postal Card Design of 1898 (Frames 130-134) 

Charles J. O’Brien III,   The Georgia Bicentennial (Frames 142-148) 

James C. Johnson, By Air (Frames 149-156) 

Galen Harrison, Prisoners’ Mail from the American Civil War (Frames 157-166) 

Tom Broadhead, Balloon Post Cards of the Franco-German War (Frame 167) 

Tim Bartshe, Orange Free State Postal Cards of 1884-1900 (Frames 170-177) 
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VERMEIL AWARDS 

Andrew Hodge (Youth), Baseball (Frames 15-19) 

Movie Guy, Philatelic Movie Props (Frames 25-27) 

David Y. Lu, The Shanghai-Manchouli Flight by Eurasia Aviation Corporation 

(Frame 28) 

William H. Waggoner, United States Playing Card Stamps, The Small 10c Issues of 

1924-29 (Frame 39) 

Bob Davidson, The US Postal Issues of 1861-66 and the Times – A Postal Return 

to the 1860s (Frames 54-59) 

Thomas C. Kingsley, Taxpaid Revenue Stamps and the Infamous St. Louis Whiskey 

Ring  (Frame 68) 

Francis J. Crown, Jr., Atlanta’s Agricultural Economy as Portrayed on Advertising 

Covers: 1850-1925 (Frame 78) 

David Hill, The Iceland Flight of the Graf Zeppelin  (Frames 89-90) 

Robert Lieb, Wrappers from the Commonwealth of Australia (Frames 91-95) 

Regis Hoffman, Letters to the Stars  (Frames 136-141) 

Jim Cate, General Nathan P. Banks: Banks’ Division, Banks’ Expedition  (Frames 

168-169) 

 
SILVER AWARDS 

Dzintars Grinfelds (Youth), Railroading in the US (Frames 11-13) 

Robert Lieb, Wrappers from the Australian States (Frames 40-46) 

Richard Benjamin, The Game of Chess Through Postcards (Frames 60-66)  

Jim Cate, First Day of Issue of the 10.9 Cent Hansom Cab Stamp (Frames 74-77) 

Edward J. Nyberg, Jr., Marianne the 14
th
 of July (Frames 96-101) 
 

SILVER-BRONZE AWARDS 

Clayton P. Bishop, The Early Years 1931-1956 Rotary International (Frames 20-

23) 

G. H. Davis, The Story of Cotton (Frames 113-119) 
 

BRONZE AWARDS 

Vincent Phua (Youth), 15 Famous Americans Who Impacted our American 

Lifestyle (Frame 14) 

Arthur J. Cole, 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue (Frame 53) 
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Helen Fowler, The USS Constitution and its Place in Philately (Frames 69-70) 

Arthur J. Cole, Century 21 – America’s Space Age World’s Fair (Frame 112) 

William H. Waggoner, It’s in the Mail (Frame 135) 

Cary Finder, Official US Government Use of Commercial Postal Cards (Frame 

178) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

B. Jerry Goldoff, New Zealand Revenues and Cinderellas (Frames 71-73) 
 

SOCIETY AND SPECIAL AWARDS 
 

APS RESEARCH AWARD 

Galen Harrison, Prisoners’ Mail from the American Civil War (Frames 157-166) 
APS Pre-1900 AWARD 

Lewis E. Bussey, The One Cent Postal Card Design of 1898 (Frames 130-134) 
APS 1900-1940 AWARD 

Charles J. O’Brien III,   The Georgia Bicentennial (Frames 142-148) 
APS 1940-1980 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Joint Issues with the United States (Frames 79-88) 
APS Post-1980 AWARD 

Jim Cate, First Day of Issue of the 10.9 Cent Hansom Cab Stamp (Frames 74-77) 

AAPE CREATIVITY AWARD 

Movie Guy, Philatelic Movie Props (Frames 25-27) 
AAPE NOVICE AWARD 

Thomas C. Kingsley, Taxpaid Revenue Stamps and the Infamous St. Louis Whiskey 

Ring  (Frame 68) 
AAPE YOUTH GRAND 

Andrew Hodge (Youth), Baseball (Frames 15-19) 
AMERICAN AIRMAIL SOCIETY MEDALLION OF WINGED GLOBE 

Tom Broadhead, Balloon Post Cards of the Franco-German War (Frame 167) 
AMERICAN FIRST DAY COVER SOCIETY  AWARD 

Charles J. O’Brien III,   The Georgia Bicentennial (Frames 142-148) 
AMERICAN REVENUE SOCIETY  GOLD AWARD 

Thomas C. Kingsley, Taxpaid Revenue Stamps and the Infamous St. Louis Whiskey 

Ring  (Frame 68) 
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AMERICAN REVENUE SOCIETY SILVER AWARD 

William H. Waggoner, United States Playing Card Stamps, The Small 10c Issues of 

1924-29 (Frame 39)  
AMERICAN PHILATELIC CONGRESS AWARD 

Alfred F. Kugel, Allied Intervention in Russia: 1918-1925  (Frames 29-38) 
AUXILIARY MARKINGS CLUB RICHARD B. GRAHAM AWARD 

Regis Hoffman, Letters to the Stars  (Frames 136-141) 
US POSTAL STATIONARY SOCIETY MARCUS WHITE AWARD 

Lewis E. Bussey, The One Cent Postal Card Design of 1898 (Frames 130-134) 
USSS STATUE OF FREEDOM 

Galen Harrison, Prisoners’ Mail from the American Civil War (Frames 157-166) 
POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY POSTHORN MEDAL 

Galen Harrison, Prisoners’ Mail from the American Civil War (Frames 157-166) 

US PHILATELIC CLASSICS SOCIETY AWARD 

Jim Cate, General Nathan P. Banks: Banks’ Division, Banks’ Expedition  (Frames 

168-169) 
GEORGIA POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY AWARD 

Francis J. Crown, Jr., Atlanta’s Agricultural Economy as Portrayed on Advertising 

Covers: 1850-1925  (Frame 78) 
CLARK FEDERATION AWARD 

Bruce Roberts, Arkansas Postal History, Territory to Post Reconstruction:  A 

Selection  (Frames 102-111) 
CLARK NOVICE AWARD 

Thomas C. Kingsley, Taxpaid Revenue Stamps and the Infamous St. Louis Whiskey 

Ring  (Frame 68) 
CONNIE HALE AWARD FOR BEST LADY’S EXHIBIT (by Athens Stamp Club) 

Helen Fowler, The USS Constitution and its Place in Philately (Frames 69-70) 
 JOHN KOVALSKI MEMORIAL AWARD FOR BEST PRESENTATION (by Cobb County) 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Joint Issues with the United States (Frames 79-88) 
CHATTANOOGA STAMP CLUB AWARD FOR PHILATELIC RESEARCH 

Jim Cate, General Nathan P. Banks: Banks’ Division, Banks’ Expedition  (Frames 

168-169) 

 

Thank you for coming….see you at the Southeastern Stamp Show 2006 ! 


